
eu 

DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION 
Himachal Pradesh., Shimla � 171001. 

PRESS RELEASE 
It is to bring to the kind notice of all concerned that the dates for applying and submitting of online 
scholarship application forms under the State and Centrally Sponsored Pre & Post Matric Scholarship 
Schemes is opened to eceive application on National Scholarship Portal (NSP) 

https://scholarships.gov.in/ for Academic Year 2025-26 with the following timelines: 
> Timelines for Pre-Matric Scholarship Scheme: 

Copy to: 

Opening Dates for students registration/submission of application 

Closing Dates for students registration/submission of application 

Closing Dates for INO Level Verification (L) 

Closing Dates for Second Level Verification (L2) 

Timelines for Post-Matric Scholarship Scheme: 

Opening Dates for students registration/submission of application 
Closing dates for students registration/submission of application 
Closing dates for INO Level Verification (LI) 

Closing dates for Second Level Verification (L2) 

21 ! 2025 

Endst.No.EDN-H(10)A(7)2/2009-Advertisements- Shimla, Dated: June, 2025 

17-06-2025 

30-08-2025 

3. The Director, All India Radio Centre, Shimla, Doordarshan Centre, Shimla. 

27-09-2025 

30-09-2025 

17-06-2025 

31-10-2025 

25-11-2025 

Director Higher Education 
Himachal Pradesh. 

29-11-2025 

1. The Secretary (Edu.), to the Govt of Himachal Pradesh, HP Shimla-2 for kind information please. 
2. The Director, Directorate for Empowerment of SCs, OBCs, Minorities & the Specially Abled, 

Block No.-33, SDA Complex Shimla-171009 for information please. 

4. The Editor, The Tribune Newspaper, The Indian Express Newspaper Shimla, The Times of India 
Newspaper, Hindustan Times Newspaper, Shimla, Amar Ujala, Divya Himachal, Purnjab Kesari, 
Dainik Bhaskar, Dainik Jagran, Shimla to publish the Press Release on Newspaper. 

S. The Director, Public Information and Public Relation Department, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla 
171002, for publication please. 

L6r The TO, IT Cell, DHE HP, with direction to upload the above Press Release on the Departmental 
website. 

Director Higher Education 
Himachal Pradesh 



DR. Ys PARMAR GOVT. PG COLLEGE NAHAN 
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Asst. Prof. Bhumika 

Name of the Committee Member 

Dr. Anup Kumar 

Asst. Prof. Rajat 

www.gcnahan.in 

All the students of B.A./B.Sc./B.Com./B.C.A./B. Voc./P.G.D.C.A./M.A. 
classes are hereby informed that the Centre /State Govt. has opened the National 
Scholarship Portal for Online Application of Various Scholarship Schemes for the 
session 2025-26. Students can apply online for different scholarship schemes by 
opening the National Scholarship Portal'slink https://scholarships.gov.in/. Last date for submission of online applications in Fresh and Renewal Scholarships category by 
the students to all scholarships schemes is 31-10-2025. For more information & 
checking documents, students may contact and deposit all required documents to 
scholarship committee members of the college. 

Asst. Prof. Shubham 

SCHOLARSHIP NOTICE ( S1AqId T) 

Asst. Prof. Abhilasha 

Asst. Prof. Divya Bhatia 

Dr. Anup Kumar 

gcnahan-hp@nic.in 

Convener Scholarship Committee 

Convener 

Role in the Committee Mobile Number 

Member 
Member 

Member 

O1702-251107 

Member 

Dated: 04-07-2025 

Member 

Principal 

7018250588 

9418492860 
9418922051 

8219129152 

Most Important Instruction: -Before applying online for scholarship scheme, it is mandatory to get your documents checked from scholarship committee members. 

8352944927 
9805768547 

Dr. YashRr£ntpiagh Parmar 
Govt. PG. College, Nahan 



Sr. No. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

EST. I 963 

DR. YS PARMAR GOVT. PGCOLLEGE NAHAN 

Name of Scholarship 

CENTRALLY SPONSORED POST MATRIC 
SCHOLARSHIP SCHEME FOR SC STUDENTS 

CENTRALLY SPONSORED POST MATRIC 
SCHOLARSHIP SCHEME FOR ST STUDENTS 

PM-YASASVI POST MATRIC SCHOLARSHIP 
SCHEME FOR OBC/EBC and DNT STUDENTS 

CENTRAL SECTOR SCHEME OF 
SCHOLARSHIPS FOR COLLEGE AND 
UNIVERSITY STUDENTS 

POST MATRIC SCHOLARSHIP FOR 
STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES 

www.gcnahan.in 

MAHARISHI BALMIKI CHATRAVRITI YOJANA 

MUKHYA MANTRI VIDYARTHI KALYAN 

YOJANA 

GENERAL INFORMATIONS OF DIFFERENT SCHOLARSHIPS 

KALPANA CHAWLA CHATRAVRITI YOJANA 

1 

INDIRA GANDHI UTKRISHT CHATRAVRITI 

YOJANA 

3 

Document Required: -

5 

7 

9. 

10. 

11. 

Passport size photo 
Himachali Bonafide Certificate 

Previous year result card 

gcnahan-hp@nic.in 

Dr. Anup Knmar 

Category 

S.C. 

Convener Scholarship Committee 

S.T. 

0.B.C. 

ALL 

40% DISABILITY 

Girls students belongs to 
Balmiki Family 

IRDP/BPL 

Top 2000 Girls Students in 
H.P. 10+2 Board 

Ten Male Toppers from the 
merit list of 10+2 and Ten 
Toppers (Both Male & 
Female) from merit list of 
B.A./8.Sc./B.Com. 

2. 
4 

6. 

O702-251107 

Family 
Income 

2,50,000 

2,50,000 

2,50,000 

4,50,000 

2,50,000 

No Limit 

No Limit 

No Limit 

No Limit 

Aadhaar Card 

Matric Certificate 

Medical certificate issued by not below Chief Medical Officer 

Required Marks 

No 

No 

No 

Yes 

No 

No 

No 

Yes 

Yes 

Document Required 

Latest Bank Account Passbook 

1-9 

1-9 

1-9 

1-8 & 11 

1-9 

1-7 & 10 

Phal 

1-7 & 10 

Fee Receipt 8. Income Certificate (Issued by not below Tehsildar rank officer) 
SC/ST/OBC/Minority certificate (Issued by not below Tehsildar rank officer) 

BPL/IRDP certificate (Issued by Gram Panchayat Vikas Adhikari) 

1-7 & 9 

NOTE:- Income certificate should be latest and on the name of father/mother or in the name 

of quardian if parents are not alive. Student's own income certificate will not be acceptable. 

1-7 & 9 

Dr. Yashwant S1ngh Parmar 
Govt. PG College. Nahan 
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