Engaling minimus

DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION

Himachal Pradesh, Shimla - 171001.

PRESS RELEASE

It is to bring to the kind notice of all concerned that the dates for applying and submitting of online scholarship application forms under the State and Centrally Sponsored Pre & Post Matric Scholarship Schemes is opened to receive application on National Scholarship Portal (NSP) https://scholarships.gov.in/ for Academic Year 2025-26 with the following timelines:

> Timelines for Pre-Matric Scholarship Scheme:

Opening Dates for students registration/submission of application	17-06-2025
Closing Dates for students registration/submission of application	30-08-2025
Closing Dates for INO Level Verification (L1)	27-09-2025
Closing Dates for Second Level Verification (L2)	30-09-2025

> Timelines for Post-Matric Scholarship Scheme:

Opening Dates for students registration/submission of application	17-06-2025
Closing dates for students registration/submission of application	31-10-2025
Closing dates for INO Level Verification (L1)	25-11-2025
Closing dates for Second Level Verification (L2)	29-11-2025

থিলা নিব্রৈলয় ডাক্সর রিজে 2 1 JUN 2025

 \overline{Q}

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Endst.No.EDN-H(10)A(7)2/2009-Advertisements- Shimla, Dated: Copy to:

June, 2025

- 1. The Secretary (Edu.), to the Govt of Himachal Pradesh, HP Shimla-2 for kind information please.
- 2. The Director, Directorate for Empowerment of SCs, OBCs, Minorities & the Specially Abled, Block No.-33, SDA Complex Shimla-171009 for information please.
- 3. The Director, All India Radio Centre, Shimla, Doordarshan Centre, Shimla.
- 4. The Editor, The Tribune Newspaper, The Indian Express Newspaper Shimla, The Times of India Newspaper, Hindustan Times Newspaper, Shimla, Amar Ujala, Divya Himachal, Punjab Kesari, Dainik Bhaskar, Dainik Jagran, Shimla to publish the Press Release on Newspaper.
- The Director, Public Information and Public Relation Department, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla 171002, for publication please.

The TO, IT Cell, DHE HP, with direction to upload the above Press Release on the Departmental website.

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

SCHOLARSHIP NOTICE (छात्रवृति सूचना)

Dated: 04-07-2025

All the students of B.A./B.Sc./B.Com./B.C.A./B.Voc./P.G.D.C.A./M.A. classes are hereby informed that the Centre /State Govt. has opened the National Scholarship Portal for Online Application of Various Scholarship Schemes for the session 2025-26. Students can apply online for different scholarship schemes by opening the National Scholarship Portal'slink https://scholarships.gov.in/. Last date for submission of online applications in Fresh and Renewal Scholarships category by the students to all scholarships schemes is **31-10-2025**. For more information & checking documents, students may contact and deposit all required documents to scholarship committee members of the college.

कला, विज्ञान, वाणिज्य, कंप्यूटर एप्लीकेशन, वोकेशनल स्नातक और स्नातकोत्तर कंप्यूटर एप्लीकेशन डिप्लोमा एवं स्नातकोत्तर कक्षाओं के सभी विद्यार्थियों को सूचित किया जाता है कि केन्द्र एवं राज्य सरकार द्वारा सत्र 2025-2026 के लिए विभिन्न प्रकार की छात्रवृत्ति योजनाओं के ऑनलाइन आवेदन के लिए राष्ट्रीय छात्रवृत्ति पोर्टल को खोल दिया गया है। विद्यार्थी राष्ट्रीय छात्रवृत्ति पोर्टल के लिंक https://scholarships.gov.in को खोलकर विभिन्न छात्रवृत्ति योजनाओं के लिए ऑनलाइन आवेदन कर सकते हैं। छात्रों द्वारा नई और नवीनीकरण छात्रवृत्ति योजनाओं के लिए ऑनलाइन आवेदन जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि 31-10-2025 है। अधिक जानकारी और दस्तावेजों की जांच के लिए छात्र महाविद्यालय की छात्रवृत्ति समिति के सदस्यों से संपर्क कर सकते हैं और सभी आवश्यक दस्तावेज भी जमा कर सकते हैं।

Name of the Committee Member	Role in the Committee	Mobile Number
Dr. Anup Kumar	Convener	7018250588
Asst. Prof. Bhumika	Member	9418492860
Asst. Prof. Rajat	Member	9418922051
Asst. Prof. Shubham	Member	8219129152
Asst. Prof. Abhilasha	Member	8352944927
Asst. Prof. Divya Bhatia	Member	9805768547

Most Important Instruction: - Before applying online for scholarship scheme, it is mandatory to get your documents checked from scholarship committee members.

अति महत्वपूर्ण निर्देश:- छात्रवृत्ति योजना हेतु ऑनलाइन आवेदन करने से पूर्व अपने दस्तावेजों की जांच छात्रवृत्ति समिति के सदस्यों से कराना अनिवार्य है।

Dr. Anup Kumar

Convener Scholarship Committee

Principal Dr. Yash**Nantipia**lgh Parmar Govt. P.G. College, Nahan

in the same		
40	O	R.
N THE	EST.	96

www.g	jcnahan.in
-------	------------

GENERAL INFORMATIONS OF DIFFERENT SCHOLARSHIPS					
Sr. No.	Name of Scholarship	Category	Family Income	Marks Required	Document Required
1	CENTRALLY SPONSORED POST MATRIC SCHOLARSHIP SCHEME FOR SC STUDENTS	S.C.	2,50,000	No	1-9
2	CENTRALLY SPONSORED POST MATRIC SCHOLARSHIP SCHEME FOR ST STUDENTS	S.T.	2,50,000	No	1-9
3	PM-YASASVI POST MATRIC SCHOLARSHIP SCHEME FOR OBC/EBC and DNT STUDENTS	O.B.C.	2,50,000	No	1-9
4	CENTRAL SECTOR SCHEME OF SCHOLARSHIPS FOR COLLEGE AND UNIVERSITY STUDENTS	ALL	4,50,000	Yes	1-9
5	POST MATRIC SCHOLARSHIP FOR STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES	40% DISABILITY	2,50,000	No	1-8 & 11
6	MAHARISHI BALMIKI CHATRAVRITI YOJANA	Girls students belongs to Balmiki Family	No Limit	No	1-7 & 10
7	MUKHYA MANTRI VIDYARTHI KALYAN YOJANA	IRDP/BPL	No Limit	No	1-7 & 10
8	KALPANA CHAWLA CHATRAVRITI YOJANA	Top 2000 Girls Students in H.P. 10+2 Board	No Limit	Yes	1-7 & 9
9	INDIRA GANDHI UTKRISHT CHATRAVRITI YOJANA	Ten Male Toppers from the merit list of 10+2 and Ten Toppers (Both Male & Female) from merit list of B.A./B.Sc./B.Com.	No Limit	Yes	1-7 & 9

Document Required: -

- Passport size photo 1.
- Himachali Bonafide Certificate 3.
- Previous year result card 5.
- Aadhaar Card 2.
- Matric Certificate 4.
- Latest Bank Account Passbook 6.
- Fee Receipt 8. Income Certificate (Issued by not below Tehsildar rank officer) 7.
- SC/ST/OBC/Minority certificate (Issued by not below Tehsildar rank officer) 9.
- BPL/IRDP certificate (Issued by Gram Panchayat Vikas Adhikari) 10.
- Medical certificate issued by not below Chief Medical Officer 11.

NOTE:- Income certificate should be latest and on the name of father/mother or in the name of guardian if parents are not alive. Student's own income certificate will not be acceptable.

Convener Scholarship Committee

Dr. Yashwant Singh Parmar Govt. P.G. College, Nahan